
                                        Central Invitational
                                    Elkader Golf and Country Club
                                            Elkader, Iowa
                                         September 19, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 2327  Nick Williams                 12  Charles City                  16:56.8  5:28 
      2      2368  Henry Peterson                12  Dunkerton                     17:32.8  5:39 
      3    2 2406  Justin Wagner                 11  Kee                           17:40.7  5:42 
      4    3 2316  Xander Graeser                12  Charles City                  17:43.6  5:43 
      5    4 2291  Gavin Holst                   12  Central                       18:01.3  5:49 
      6      2422  Jacob Schellhorn              12  MFL MarMac                    18:25.0  5:56 
      7    5 2319  Jackson Kowalski              11  Charles City                  18:28.0  5:57 
      8    6 2297  Carson Ruegnitz               11  Central                       18:50.5  6:04 
      9    7 2489  Hugh Conway                    9  South Winneshiek              18:52.7  6:05 
     10    8 2493  Cameron Einck                  9  South Winneshiek              18:54.5  6:06 
     11    9 2490  Brad Dahl                     11  South Winneshiek              19:24.0  6:15 
     12   10 2317  Carter Haberkorn              12  Charles City                  19:32.2  6:18 
     13   11 2295  Jesse Polkinghorn             10  Central                       19:35.0  6:19 
     14   12 2325  Jordin Ritter                 12  Charles City                  19:46.9  6:23 
     15   13 2296  Henry Reimer                  11  Central                       20:00.9  6:27 
     16   14 2301  Tyce Zittergruen               9  Central                       20:05.5  6:29 
     17   15 2360  Jesus Tabora-Laura            12  Clayton Ridge                 20:05.9  6:29 
     18   16 2321  Andy Lemke                    10  Charles City                  20:35.8  6:38 
     19   17 2342  Ethan Backes                  11  Clayton Ridge                 20:53.6  6:44 
     20   18 2349  Kaleb Hefel                   10  Clayton Ridge                 20:55.2  6:44 
     21   19 2323  Noah MORRIS                   12  Charles City                  20:58.9  6:46 
     22   20 2405  Isaiah Wagner                 11  Kee                           20:59.9  6:46 
     23   21 2459  Melvin Martin                 12  Postville                     21:08.3  6:49 
     24   22 2398  Sawyer Gramlich               12  Kee                           21:13.8  6:50 
     25   23 2287  Declan Finley                 11  Central                       21:17.6  6:52 
     26   24 2302  Vaughn Zittergruen            12  Central                       21:27.5  6:55 
     27   25 2455  Angel Callejas - Lopez        10  Postville                     21:37.7  6:58 
     28      2299  Michael White                 11  Central                       21:40.2  6:59 
     29   26 2400  Brendan Jones                 12  Kee                           21:47.3  7:01 
     30      2326  Xavier Scott                  12  Charles City                  21:53.2  7:03 
     31   27 2457  Michael Hill                  10  Postville                     21:55.9  7:04 
     32   28 2343  Russel Chmelar                 9  Clayton Ridge                 21:59.2  7:05 
     33   29 2499  Clayton Kuboushek              9  South Winneshiek              22:05.3  7:07 
     34   30 2464  Darinel Ramirez               10  Postville                     22:07.2  7:08 
     35   31 2347  Fernando Flores               10  Clayton Ridge                 22:22.7  7:13 
     36   32 2404  Carter Verthein               11  Kee                           22:22.8  7:13 
     37   33 2385  Trenton Elledge               10  East Buchanan                 22:24.4  7:13 
     38      2313  Michael Bauer                 12  Charles City                  22:32.5  7:16 
     39   34 2384  Josh Cook                     10  East Buchanan                 22:49.4  7:21 
     40   35 2357  Anthony Sandoval              11  Clayton Ridge                 23:02.6  7:26 
     41      2289  Bryce Heller                  11  Central                       23:08.4  7:27 
     42   36 2341  Tate Armstrong                 9  Clayton Ridge                 23:21.3  7:32 
     43   37 2376  Westin Moses                  12  East Buchanan                 23:26.7  7:33 
     44      2290  Breckon Holst                  9  Central                       23:35.6  7:36 
     45      2354  Leland Mueller                11  Clayton Ridge                 23:38.2  7:37 
     46   38 2407  Kaeden Weber                  10  Kee                           24:16.1  7:49 
     47   39 2498  Eli Higgins                   11  South Winneshiek              24:26.6  7:53 
     48      2292  Griffin Koehn                  9  Central                       24:41.6  7:57 
     49   40 2495  Levi Feickert                  9  South Winneshiek              24:49.8  8:00 
     50      2320  Dylan Lamminen                10  Charles City                  24:53.5  8:01 
     51      2353  Caleb Lawerence               12  Clayton Ridge                 24:57.8  8:03 
     52      2293  Carter Krugger                12  Central                       25:05.9  8:05 
     53      2370  Aidan Stickler                12  Dunkerton                     25:16.9  8:09 
     54      2322  Chris Martin                  12  Charles City                  25:18.6  8:09 
     55      2315  Volodymyr Gopei               10  Charles City                  25:20.1  8:10 
     56   41 2496  Diego FLORES                  11  South Winneshiek              26:15.7  8:28 
     57      2352  Carter Judkins                10  Clayton Ridge                 26:18.4  8:29 
     58      2361  Kasey Thiese                  11  Clayton Ridge                 26:55.5  8:40 
     59      2420  Logan Ross                    12  MFL MarMac                    27:11.7  8:46 
     60      2344  Luke Cook                     10  Clayton Ridge                 27:19.8  8:48 
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                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
     61   42 2456  Dennis Hernandez              12  Postville                     27:20.8  8:49 
     62      2318  Sean Jones                     9  Charles City                  27:26.5  8:50 
     63      2358  Aiden Schoof                  12  Clayton Ridge                 27:36.2  8:54 
     64   43 2388  Nolan Peyton                  10  East Buchanan                 27:45.5  8:57 
     65   44 2387  Landry Nelson                 10  East Buchanan                 30:31.5  9:50 
     66      2500  Henry Lensing                  9  South Winneshiek              31:50.0 10:15 
     67      2351  Spencer Horns                 11  Clayton Ridge                 33:01.6 10:38 
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                                     **** Boys' Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    31  Charles City                               (18:29.5  92:27.5 2:50.1)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Nick Williams             12 16:56.8
       2      3  Xander Graeser            12 17:43.6
       3      5  Jackson Kowalski          11 18:28.0
       4     10  Carter Haberkorn          12 19:32.2
       5     12  Jordin Ritter             12 19:46.9
       6   ( 16) Andy Lemke                10 20:35.8
       7   ( 19) Noah MORRIS               12 20:58.9

       2.    48  Central                                    (19:18.7  96:33.2 2:04.2)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Gavin Holst               12 18:01.3
       2      6  Carson Ruegnitz           11 18:50.5
       3     11  Jesse Polkinghorn         10 19:35.0
       4     13  Henry Reimer              11 20:00.9
       5     14  Tyce Zittergruen           9 20:05.5
       6   ( 23) Declan Finley             11 21:17.6
       7   ( 24) Vaughn Zittergruen        12 21:27.5

       3.    92  South Winneshiek                           (20:44.7  103:43.1 5:33.9)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Hugh Conway                9 18:52.7
       2      8  Cameron Einck              9 18:54.5
       3      9  Brad Dahl                 11 19:24.0
       4     29  Clayton Kuboushek          9 22:05.3
       5     39  Eli Higgins               11 24:26.6
       6   ( 40) Levi Feickert              9 24:49.8
       7   ( 41) Diego FLORES              11 26:15.7

       4.   102  Kee                                        (20:48.9  104:04.5 4:42.1)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Justin Wagner             11 17:40.7
       2     20  Isaiah Wagner             11 20:59.9
       3     22  Sawyer Gramlich           12 21:13.8
       4     26  Brendan Jones             12 21:47.3
       5     32  Carter Verthein           11 22:22.8
       6   ( 38) Kaeden Weber              10 24:16.1

       5.   109  Clayton Ridge                              (21:15.4  106:16.6 2:16.8)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Jesus Tabora-Laura        12 20:05.9
       2     17  Ethan Backes              11 20:53.6
       3     18  Kaleb Hefel               10 20:55.2
       4     28  Russel Chmelar             9 21:59.2
       5     31  Fernando Flores           10 22:22.7
       6   ( 35) Anthony Sandoval          11 23:02.6
       7   ( 36) Tate Armstrong             9 23:21.3

       6.   145  Postville                                  (22:50.0  114:09.9 6:12.5)
     ====================================================
       1     21  Melvin Martin             12 21:08.3
       2     25  Angel Callejas - Lopez    10 21:37.7
       3     27  Michael Hill              10 21:55.9
       4     30  Darinel Ramirez           10 22:07.2
       5     42  Dennis Hernandez          12 27:20.8
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       7.   191  East Buchanan                              (25:23.5  126:57.5 8:07.1)
     ====================================================
       1     33  Trenton Elledge           10 22:24.4
       2     34  Josh Cook                 10 22:49.4
       3     37  Westin Moses              12 23:26.7
       4     43  Nolan Peyton              10 27:45.5
       5     44  Landry Nelson             10 30:31.5
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                                    Elkader Golf and Country Club
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                              **** Boys' Middle School 2 Mile Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 2510  Levi Winings                   8  South Winneshiek              12:42.4  6:22 
      2      2439  Jensen Bilden                  7  North Fayette                 12:58.3  6:30 
      3    2 2494  Tony Elsbernd                  8  South Winneshiek              12:59.2  6:30 
      4    3 2300  Cade Zittergruen               7  Central                       13:28.0  6:44 
      5      2430  Trace Moser                    8  MFL MarMac Middle School      13:42.3  6:52 
      6      2442  Dirk Van Gelder                7  North Fayette                 13:48.0  6:54 
      7      2402  Brody Meyer                    8  Kee                           14:04.5  7:03 
      8    4 2501  Jameson Schissel               7  South Winneshiek              14:15.3  7:08 
      9    5 2461  Alix Musus                     8  Postville                     14:21.2  7:11 
     10      2431  Jude Onken                     9  MFL MarMac Middle School      14:29.4  7:15 
     11      2389  Kipten Ries                    7  East Buchanan                 14:30.1  7:16 
     12      2367  Jayce Lewis                    7  Dunkerton                     14:58.6  7:30 
     13      2369  Bo Smith                       8  Dunkerton                     15:01.0  7:31 
     14    6 2355  Cruz Reimer                    9  Clayton Ridge                 15:02.0  7:31 
     15    7 2488  Axel Acahua                    7  South Winneshiek              15:02.1  7:32 
     16    8 2467  Hector Tzunux Tzunux           8  Postville                     15:24.5  7:43 
     17    9 2288  Lucas Friedlein                8  Central                       15:28.1  7:45 
     18      2403  Elliott Renk                   8  Kee                           15:29.1  7:45 
     19   10 2502  Linkon Scholbrock              8  South Winneshiek              15:37.3  7:49 
     20   11 2468  Zayden Zieman                  7  Postville                     15:54.2  7:58 
     21   12 2462  Evan Ortiz                     8  Postville                     16:02.4  8:02 
     22   13 2350  Parker Hefel                   8  Clayton Ridge                 16:06.9  8:04 
     23   14 2466  David Reyna                    7  Postville                     17:26.9  8:44 
     24   15 2348  Tyler Gaul                     8  Clayton Ridge                 17:42.8  8:52 
     25   16 2460  Yosman Martin                  9  Postville                     17:52.8  8:57 
     26   17 2298  Arthur Thiese                  7  Central                       18:42.2  9:22 
     27      2399  Xander Howard                  8  Kee                           18:58.9  9:30 
     28   18 2285  Ayce Clark                     7  Central                       19:07.8  9:34 
     29      2441  Carver Starkweather            7  North Fayette                 19:22.5  9:42 
     30      2386  Carson Lehs                    8  East Buchanan                 19:41.7  9:51 
     31   19 2345  Gavin Dettbarn                 9  Clayton Ridge                 20:07.1 10:04 
     32   20 2294  Landon Lawson                  7  Central                       21:19.8 10:40 
     33   21 2356  Lucas Sadewasser               9  Clayton Ridge                 22:44.1 11:23 
     9/19/2024  6:20PM
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                              **** Boys' Middle School Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    24  South Winneshiek                           (14:07.3  70:36.3 2:54.9)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Levi Winings               8 12:42.4
       2      2  Tony Elsbernd              8 12:59.2
       3      4  Jameson Schissel           7 14:15.3
       4      7  Axel Acahua                7 15:02.1
       5     10  Linkon Scholbrock          8 15:37.3

       2.    50  Postville                                  (15:49.9  79:09.2 3:05.7)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Alix Musus                 8 14:21.2
       2      8  Hector Tzunux Tzunux       8 15:24.5
       3     11  Zayden Zieman              7 15:54.2
       4     12  Evan Ortiz                 8 16:02.4
       5     14  David Reyna                7 17:26.9
       6   ( 16) Yosman Martin              9 17:52.8

       3.    67  Central                                    (17:37.2  88:05.9 7:51.8)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Cade Zittergruen           7 13:28.0
       2      9  Lucas Friedlein            8 15:28.1
       3     17  Arthur Thiese              7 18:42.2
       4     18  Ayce Clark                 7 19:07.8
       5     20  Landon Lawson              7 21:19.8

       4.    74  Clayton Ridge                              (18:20.6  91:42.9 7:42.1)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Cruz Reimer                9 15:02.0
       2     13  Parker Hefel               8 16:06.9
       3     15  Tyler Gaul                 8 17:42.8
       4     19  Gavin Dettbarn             9 20:07.1
       5     21  Lucas Sadewasser           9 22:44.1


